ARC Exceptional Children District Representatives Updated July 2023

The Superintendent, in consultation with the DoSE, recommends the following item to the Board for approval:

The following job or position titles are approved as District Representatives for purposes of implementation of Special Education legal and procedural requirements:

ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL

ELEMENTARY ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL

ELEMENTARY COUNSELORS

MIDDLE SCHOOL PRINCIPAL

MIDDLE SCHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL

MIDDLE SCHOOL COUNSELOR

HIGH SCHOOL PRINCIPAL

HIGH SCHOOL ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL

HIGH SCHOOL COUNSELORS

HIGH SCHOOL DEAN OF STUDENTS

POWELL COUNTY ACADEMY DIRECTOR

EARLY INTERVENTION SPECIALIST

DISTRICT SPECIAL EDUCATION

The Superintendent, or designee, may designate which specific staff member on the approved list will serve as the District Representative for any specific type of ARC meeting, or for any specific ARC meeting. In approving the list of District Representatives, the Board is granting the authority for the District Representative selected by the Superintendent to obligate resources for the implementation of the IEP.